                                                          CJX4-kd Capacitor Switching Contactors
CJX4-kd Capacitor Switching Contactors
Application
CJX4-kd series of capacitor switching contactor is mainly used in a circuit of AC
50Hz or 60Hz, rated insulation voltage up to 690V and rated operating current up to
87A under rated operating voltage 400V and AC-6b. It is used to switch power
capacitors which are used for reactive current compensation. Special series
resistors and auxiliary contacts, integrated in the capacitor contactor, reduce the

could be 90% at +20℃.
                                                          CJX4-kd Capacitor Switching Contactors
Ordering Information
Typical Part No.→       CJ   X   4  -  25  11   k   d  B7  □
Website: www.tianshuihk.cn                               Page 2 of 5                         E-mail: sales@tianshuihk.cn
1. Contactor
2. Minitype
3. Design Sequence Number
4. Conventional Thermal Current Code:
25=25A    32=32A   40=40A
50=50A    60=60A   80=80A   125=125A
5. No. of Contacts:
20: 3 NO main contacts+2 NO auxiliary contacts (25-40A models only)
02: 3 NO main contacts+2 NC auxiliary contacts (25-40A models only)
11: 3 NO main contacts+1 NO 1NC auxiliary contact (25-40A models only)
21: 3 NO main contacts+2 NO 1NC auxiliary contact (50-125A models only)
12: 3 NO main contacts+1 NO 2NC auxiliary contact (50-125A models only)
6. Capacitor Switching Type
7. Remolded Structure Code
8. Coil Voltage:
   B7=24V          C7=36V           E7=48V
F7=110V-120V    M7= 220V-240V    Q=380V-415V
9. Special Product Code:
TH: humid tropics product
                                                          CJX4-kd Capacitor Switching Contactors
Website: www.tianshuihk.cn                               Page 3 of 5                         E-mail: sales@tianshuihk.cn
Technical Parameter
 Item                    Type
CJX4-
25kd
CJX4-
32kd
CJX4-
40kd
CJX4-
50kd
CJX4-
60kd
CJX4-
80kd
CJX4-
125kd
Conventional Thermal Current A 25 32 40 50 60 80 125
Rated Operating Current A
AC-6b 400V
18 24 29 36 48 58 87
200-240V 6.7 8.5 10 15 20 25 40 Capacitor Rating
at Rated Power
AC-6b Kvar 400-440V 12.5 16.7 20 25 33.3 40 60
Rated Insulation Voltage V 690 690 690 690 690 690 690
Inrush Current Limiting Capacity 15N 15N 15N 15N 15N 15N 15N
Electrical Life 120, 000 120, 000 100, 000 100, 000 100, 000 100, 000 100, 000
Mechanical Life
3, 000,
000
3, 000,
000
3, 000,
000
3, 000,
000
3, 000,
000
3, 000,
000
3, 000,
000
Operating Frequency h-1 300 300 300 300 120 120 120
Conventional
Thermal Current A
10 10 10 10 10 10 10
AC-15
360VA